Gujarat Postpoll Survey 2022-Survey Findings

About the survey: The Post Poll survey was conducted between December 2 and 7, 2022
among 4558 electors at 180 polling stations spread across 45 assembly constituencies of Gujarat.
The sampling design adopted was multi-stage systematic random sampling. The Assembly
Constituencies were randomly selected using the probability proportional to size method.
Thereafter, four polling stations within each of the sampled constituencies were selected using
the systematic random sampling method. Within each polling station, 40 electors were randomly
sampled from the electoral roll using the systematic random sampling method. Of these 40, 26
interviews were targeted. The interviews of electors were conducted face-to-face at their homes
after voting had taken place in their area. The findings shown here have been weighted by
gender, religion, locality, and caste group based on Census 2011 data and by the actual vote
shares secured by the main parties— Congress and its alliance, BJP and Aam Aadmi Party - in the
election.

Q1: We were told by some people here that they could not vote in the assembly elections.
You tell me, could you vote or not?

N | (%)
01: Yes, voted 4208 92.3
02: No, couldn’t vote 275 6.0
98: Did not respond 75 1.7
Total 4558 100.0
a (If voted) So which party did you vote for in this assembly election?

N (%)  Valid

%)

Valid 01: Congtress 1153 253 27.4
02: BJP 2209 48.5 52.5
03. AAP 544 11.9 12.9
04: BSP 40 9 9
05: NCP 5 1 1
06: Bharatiya Tribal Party (BTP) 4 1 1
07: Praja Shakti Democratic Party (Shankarsinh 3 1 1
Vaghela’s party)
80: Any other party which has not been named above 62 1.4 1.5
85: Independents 109 2.4 2.6
90: NOTA 58 1.3 1.4
98: Did not disclosed 21 5 5
Total 4208 92.3 100.0

Missing | 99: Not voted 350 7.7

Total 4558 | 100.0
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a(a): (If1in QI) Did the respondent answer the vote question secretly or directly?

N 0] Valid (%)
Valid 01: Secretly 2874 63.1 68.3
02: Straight pointed out/shown 1262 27.7 30.0
98: Didn’t even tell 72 1.6 1.7
Total 4208 92.3 100.0
Missing | 99: Not applicable 350 7.7
Total 4558 100.0
b:  (If1in QI) Did you really want to vote for the party or candidate you voted for
this time or did you vote because other parties or candidates were bad or because
you had to defeat another party or candidate?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Really wanted to vote for him 3472 76.2 82.5
02: Other parties or candidates were bad 399 8.7 9.5
03: Had to beat someone else 138 3.0 3.3
97: Other reason 25 .6 .6
98: Did not answer 173 3.8 4.1
Total 4208 92.3 100.0
Missing 99: Not applicable 350 7.7
Total 4558 100.0
¢ (If1in Q1) When did you finally make up your mind about whom to vote for?

N (%)

Valid (%)

Valid 01: On day of voting 1492 32.7 35.5
02: A day or two before voting 531 11.7 12.6
03: During the campaign 695 15.2 16.5
04: After announcement of candidates 551 12.1 13.1
05: Before the campaign started 834 18.3 19.8
97: Others 16 3 4
98: No response 88 1.9 2.1
Total 4208 92.3 100.0

Missing | 99: Not applicable 350 7.7

Total 4558 100.0
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d:  (If1in QI) What was the most important issue for you while voting in this
assembly election?

N (%) Valid

)
Valid 01: Development 2002 43.9 47.6
02: Functioning of government 367 8.1 8.7
03: Change/Removal of Government 348 7.6 8.3
04: Bringing back the government 154 3.4 3.7
05: Chance to a new party 116 2.5 2.8
06: Vote for a particular leader/party/candidate 65 1.4 1.5
07: Angry with MLA/MLA 35 8 8
08: Teach a lesson to defectors 14 3 3
09: Welfare Schemes/ Money in ration/bank account 40 9 9
10: Inflation / Rising prices of essential commodities 333 7.3 7.9
11: Unemployment/Lack of 186 4.1 4.4
Jobs/Rectuitment/Restoration/Industries
12: Poverty/Hunger/Financial Crisis 75 1.6 1.8
13: Issues related to electricity 8 2 2
14: Issues related to water 28 .6 7
15: Road / Bridge Condition 33 7 .8
16: Dirt, sewer drain drainage problem 12 3 3
17: Education/School/College related issues 33 7 .8
18: Health/Hospital/Medical Issues 18 4 4
19: Any answer related to coronavirus / death / 8 2 2
vaccine
20: Lockdown related answer / issue of migrant 3 N 1
laborers
21: Farmers Problems, 21 5 .5
Farm/Crop/Seed/Manure/MSP
22: Farming laws/farmer deaths 4 1 1
23: Withdrawal of farming laws 4 1 1
24: Collapse of the swinging bridge over machchu river 2 0 0
25: Stray animal or animal/stray cow 2 0 1
27: Corruption/Scam/Bribery 24 .5 .6
28: Hooliganism/Crime/Extortion/Extortion 3 A1 A1
insecurity
29: Atrocities/protection/justice for women 18 4 4
30: Women’s upliftment/participation 8 2 2
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| (%) Valid
)
31: Ram Mandir/Hindutva 30 7 7
32: Any answer related to home/ religious honot/ 2 .0 A1
identity
33: Atrocities on Muslims 7 1 2
34: Cases of dishonor/dishonout of religious books 2 0 0
35: Any answer related to caste/caste honour/identity 17 4 4
36: Nationalism/China-Pakistan issue/Terrorism 2 .0 .0
37: CAA/NRC issue 0 0 0
38: Environment /Environmental Damage /Pollution 1 .0 .0
40: Protecting the identity of your state 3 1 1
41: Drugs, alcohol intoxication issue 5 A A
43: Double Engine Government 12 3 3
44: Government teachers, employees related 1 .0 0
97: Any other issue 35 8 8
98: Did not respond 127 2.8 3.0
Total 4208 92.3 100.0
Missing | 99: Not applicable 350 7.7
Total 4558 | 100.0
e (If 1 in Q1) While deciding who to vote for, did you take anybody’s advice or
consult someone? if yes, Whose opinion/suggestion mattered to you the most?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 00: No, did not consult 2991 05.6 71.1
01: Husband / Wife 555 12.2 13.2
02: Brother/father/uncle etc. 211 4.6 5.0
03: Sister/Mother/Aunt etc. 30 7 7
04: Any other family member 146 3.2 3.5
05: Caste-community leader 95 2.1 2.3
06: Friends/Neighbors/Colleagues 61 1.3 1.5
07: Village Pradhan/Sarpanch 15 3 4
08: Local political leader/Activist 10 2 2
09: Took advice, but voted on my own 35 .8 8
97: Any other answer 1 0 .0
98: Did not answer 58 1.3 1.4
Total 4208 92.3 100.0
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D) Valid (%)
Missing | 99: Not applicable 350 7.7

Total 4558 100.0

Q2:  Did you do all this during the election campaign?

98: Did not

Election Activities answer

%) N (%)

a: Attend an election meeting, rally or
procession

b: Door to door canvassing 564 12.4 3708 81.4 286 6.3 4558 100.0

1092 24.0 3210 70.4 256 5.6 4558 100.0

c: Donate or collect money for any
party

414 9.1 3801 83.4 343 7.5 4558 100.0

c: Distribute any

leaflet/ pampblets,/posters for any parey | >¥ | 120 | 3686 | 809 | 326 | 71 | 4558 | 100.0

e: Watch election-related programmes

1316 28.9 2900 63.6 341 7.5 4558 100.0
or events on TV, phone or computer

f: Join any party or candidate’s group
on platforms like WhatsApp or shared 714 15.7 3466 76.0 378 8.3 4558 100.0
news in their favour

Q3: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the work of the sitting MLLA/MLA of your area in
the last five years?

Y (%)
01: Fully satisfied 1663 36.5
02: Somewhat satisfied 1316 28.9
03: Somewhat dissatisfied 808 17.7
04: Fully dissatisfied 614 13.5
98: No response 157 3.4
Total 4558 100.0
Q4: During the election campaign, did any candidate, campaigner or worker of these parties

come to your house to ask your vote?

02: No ‘ 98: No response
Parties
N ) N (%)
Congress 2454 | 53.8 1930 | 423 174 3.8 4558 100.0
BJP 2826 62.0 1591 34.9 141 3.1 4558 100.0
Aam Aadmi Party 2017 | 442 | 2267 | 49.7 275 6.0 4558 100.0
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Q5: And during the campaign, did these parties contact you through phone call, recorded
voice, SMS or WhatsApp?
02: No ‘ 98: No response
Parties
N %) N (%)

Congtess 1598 | 35.1 2722 | 59.7 239 5.2 | 4558 100.0
BJP 2066 | 453 | 2286 | 50.2 206 45 | 4558 100.0
Aam Aadmi Party 1290 | 283 | 2930 | 043 338 7.4 | 4558 100.0
Qo: After the assembly elections, who do you want to see as the next Chief Minister of

Gujarat?

01: Bhupendra Patel 1195 26.2
02: Vijay Rupani 210 4.6
03: Nitin Patel 118 2.6
04: Anandiben Patel 63 1.4
05: Purushottam Rupala 17 4
06: Hardik Patel 59 1.3
07: Alpesh Thakor 62 1.4
08: Narendra Modi 418 9.2
09: Amit Shah 37 .8
10: Any other BJP leader 211 4.6
11: Jignesh Mevani 197 4.3
12: Shaktisinh Gohil 71 1.6
13: Amit Chavda 60 1.3
14: Paresh Dhanani 52 1.1
15: Naran Rathwa 26 .0
16: Siddharth Patel 9 2
17: Tushar Chaudhary 13 3
18: Ghiyasuddin Sheikh 79 1.7
19: Bharatsinh Solanki 41 9
20: Arjun Modhwadia 67 1.5
21: Any other Congtress leader 236 5.2
22: Isudan Gadhvi 138 3.0
23: Gopal Italia 61 1.3
24: Arvind Kejriwal 176 3.9
25: Any other Aam Aadmi Party leader 76 1.7
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26: Shankersinh Vaghela 5 1
90: Any other leader 200 4.4
95: Anyone can become chief minister 355 7.8
98: No answer 305 6.7
Total 4558 100.0

Q7: (If 1 in Q1) While deciding who to vote for in this assembly elections, what did you
give more consideration/importance to - party or candidate?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Party 2658 58.3 63.2
02: Candidate 1263 27.7 30.0
03: Leader 84 1.8 2.0
97: Something else 26 .6 .6
98: Did not answer 177 3.9 4.2
Total 4208 92.3 100.0
Missing | 99: Not applicable 350 7.7
Total 4558 100.0
Q8: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the work done by the BJP government of Gujarat

during the last five years?

01: Fully satisfied 1666 36.5
02: Somewhat satisfied 1269 27.8
03: Somewhat dissatisfied 851 18.7
04: Fully dissatisfied 638 14.0
98: No response 135 3.0
Total 4558 100.0
QO: And looking at how you (or your family if you are a first time voter) have voted during

the last few Vidhan Sabha or state-level elections, how would you describe yourself?

01: Congtress 1269 27.8
02: BJP 2542 55.8
03: AAP 273 6.0
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h (%)
04: BSP 19 4
05: National Congtress Party (NCP) 9 2
80: Any other party 110 2.4
97: Not a supporter of any party 74 1.6
98: No response 263 5.8
Total 4558 100.0

Q10:  Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the work done by the BJP/NDA-led government

at the Centre during the last three and half years?

!

01: Fully satisfied 1686 37.0
02: Somewhat satisfied 1221 26.8
03: Somewhat dissatisfied 890 19.5
04: Fully dissatisfied 615 13.5
98: No response 146 3.2
Total 4558 100.0
Q11:  Now I will ask you about some government schemes. Tell me, in the last five years, you

or any member of your family have benefited from it and if the benefit has been
received, which government has it come from - the state government, the central

government or both the governments?

a:  Money/financial assistance for daughtet’s marriage

!

01: Yes, State 722 15.8
02: Yes, Central 253 5.5
03: Yes, both 147 3.2
04: Yes, but Don’t know 256 5.6
05: Did not get 2013 44.2
06: Not eligible 761 16.7
98: No response 406 8.9
Total 4558 100.0
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b:  Received financial assistance regularly for the welfare of her daughter

01: Yes, State 702 15.4
02: Yes, Central 294 6.5
03: Yes, both 184 4.0
04: Yes, but Don’t know 266 5.8
05: Did not get 1959 43.0
06: Not eligible 756 16.6
98: No response 397 8.7
Total 4558 100.0

Q12:  Have you heard of the disaster on Machchu River Bridge (Morbi)?

1: Heard 3926 806.1
2: Not heard 632 13.9
Total 4558 100.0

a (If Heard in Q12) So whom do you consider most responsible for this incident?

N (%)  Valid (%)

Valid 01: Local Administrator (Municipality/PWD) 1236 27.1 31.5
02: State Government 1082 23.7 27.6
03: Central Government 416 9.1 10.6
04. People’s negligence 895 19.6 22.8
97: Others 56 1.2 1.4
98: No response 241 53 6.2
Total 3926 86.1 100.0

Missing | 99: Not applicable 632 13.9

Total 4558 100.0

Q13: Now I will ask you about some government schemes, tell me that in the last five years,

you or any member of your family have benefited from it — and if you have got the
benefit, from which government has it come from — the state government, the central
government or both the governments?

a Completely free ration
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01: Yes, State 1830 40.2
02: Yes, Central 520 11.4
03: Yes, both 437 9.6
04: Yes, but Don’t know 229 5.0
05: Did not get 1007 221
06: Not eligible 407 8.9
98: No response 128 2.8
Total 4558 100.0

b:  Cheap ration under PDS

(%)

!

01: Yes, State 1818 39.9
02: Yes, Central 614 13.5
03: Yes, both 497 10.9
04: Yes, but Don’t know 270 5.9
05: Did not get 861 18.9
06: Not eligible 362 7.9
98: No response 135 3.0
Total 4558 100.0
¢ Money in bank account under Kisan Samman Nidhi

01: Yes, State 1277 28.0
02: Yes, Central 341 7.5
03: Yes, both 242 5.3
04: Yes, but Don’t know 273 6.0
05: Did not get 1469 32.2
06: Not eligible 703 15.4
98: No response 252 5.5
Total 4558 100.0

d:  Policy to provide Money to build a house (Awas Yojana)

!

(o)
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01: Yes, State 993 21.8
02: Yes, Central 331 7.3
03: Yes, both 233 5.1
04: Yes, but Don’t know 272 6.0
05: Did not get 1767 38.8
06: Not eligible 647 14.2
98: No response 314 6.9
Total 4558 100.0

e:  Policy to provide Free Medicines (National Rural Health Mission)

(%)

!

01: Yes, State 1485 32.6
02: Yes, Central 338 7.4
03: Yes, both 357 7.8
04: Yes, but Don’t know 339 7.4
05: Did not get 1378 30.2
06: Not eligible 444 9.8
98: No response 217 4.8
Total 4558 100.0

f: Jan Dhan Yojna

!

(%0)

01: Yes, State 1243 27.3
02: Yes, Central 470 10.3
03: Yes, both 379 8.3
04: Yes, but Don’t know 266 5.8
05: Did not get 1488 32.6
06: Not eligible 502 11.0
98: No response 209 4.6
Total 4558 100.0
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g:  LPG cylinders under the Ujjwala scheme

(o)

!

01: Yes, State 1392 30.5
02: Yes, Central 477 10.5
03: Yes, both 415 9.1
04: Yes, but Don’t know 296 6.5
05: Did not get 1272 27.9
06: Not eligible 495 10.9
98: No response 212 4.6
Total 4558 100.0
Ql14a: Do you support or oppose the promises of free electricity by the parties?
N | (%)
01: Fully support 1904 41.8
02: Somewhat support 1368 30.0
03: Somewhat oppose 568 12.5
04: Fully oppose 507 11.1
98: No response 212 4.6
Total 4558 100.0

Q15:  (If 1.Voted in Q1) While deciding who to vote for in this assembly elections, whose
works did you give more importance to - State Government or Central Government?

| (%) Valid (%)

Valid 01: State government 1596 35.0 37.9
02: Central Government 1312 28.8 31.2
03: Both 682 15.0 16.2
04: Work of MLA 237 5.2 5.6
05: Something else 27 .6 7
98: No response 354 7.8 8.4
Total 4208 92.3 100.0

Missing | 99: Not applicable 350 7.7

Total 4558 100.0
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Q16:  Now I will ask you about some of the work done by the BJP government in Gujarat, do
you think these things have improved in the last five years or its condition has
worsened?

01: 02: 03: Remained 98: No
. Total
Improved Deteriorated same response
N(%) N(%) N(%) \ N(%) N(%)
A: Condition of roads 2645(58.0) 1339(29.4) 514(11.3) 59(1.3) | 4558(100.0)
b: Supply of electricity 2571(56.4) 1189(26.1) 729(16.0) 70(1.5) | 4558(100.0)
c: Condition of government | 3 57 o) 1138(25.0) 916(20.1) 144(3.2) | 4558(100.0)
schools
d: Condition of government | )37 1 1148(25.2) 982(21.5) 191(4.2) | 4558(100.0)

hospitals

Q17:  To what extent was it successful in fulfilling the expectations you had from the Modi
government at the Center - to a large extent, to some extent, not much or not at all?

01: To a large extent 1553 34.1
02: To some extent 943 20.7
03: Not much 1258 27.6
04: Not at all 637 14.0
98: No response 167 3.7
Total 4558 100.0

Q18: Have these things increased or decreased in your area in the last five years?

01: 02: 03: Remained 98: No

Improved Deteriorated same response

N(%) N(%) N(%) N(%)
b: Inflation 3948(86.6) 336(7.4) 228(5.0) 47(1.0) | 4558(100.0)
c: Unemployment 3217(70.6) 897(19.7) 328(7.2) 115(2.5) | 4558(100.0)
d: Bribery, dishonesty, 2415(53.0) 987(21.7) 816(17.9) 340(7.5) | 4558(100.0)
Corrupmon
d: Hindu-Muslim
Db 1573(34.5) 1316(28.9) 1056(23.2) 613(13.4) | 4558(100.0)

Q19:  Should the BJP government of Gujarat get another chance?

01: Yes 2362 51.8

02: No 1242 27.2
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97: Can’t say/ evasive answer 701 15.4
98: No response 254 5.6
Total 4558 100.0
Q20:  To what extent do you vote for Narendra Modi - to a large extent, to some extent, not

much or not at all?

!

01: To a large extent 1706 37.4
02: To some extent 841 18.5
03: Not much 1107 24.3
04: Not at all 681 14.9
98: No response 223 4.9
Total 4558 100.0

BACKGROUND

B1: Gender of respondent
1: Female 2198 48.2
2: Male 2351 51.6
3: Other 9 2
Total 4558 100.0

B2: What is your age?

1: 18 to 25 years 618 13.6
2: 26 to 35 years 1127 24.7
3: 36 to 45 years 1064 23.3
4: 46 to 55 years 801 17.6
5: 56 years and above 948 20.8
Total 4558 100.0
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B3: What is your main profession/occupation? What do you do?
01: Higher professionals 066 1.4
02: Lower professionals 282 6.2
03: Government Manager 23 5
04: Government Administrative 12 3
05: Government Clerical Job 27 .6
06: Government Class IV 42 9
07: Big and middle trader 065 1.4
08: Small Trader 215 4.7
09: Small/Temporary Business 137 3.0
10: Service/Service Area 73 1.6
11: Skilled workers 166 3.6
12: Semi-skilled workers 43 9
13: Wages labourer 304 0.7
14: Farmer 689 15.1
15: Agricultural Labourers 233 5.1
16: Dairy/Poultry/ Animal Husbandry 50 1.1
17: Fisherman 6 1
18: Work in mine/mine 2 .0
19: Any other work 55 1.2
20: Students (maybe working part-time) 237 52
21: Housewife (maybe doing a small job to earn a little) 1344 29.5
22: The eldetly, live at home 360 7.9
23: Unemployed 54 1.2
98: No response 75 1.7
Total 4558 100.0

a (If answer is 1 to 13 OR 16 to 98 in B3) Is there anyone in your family who is
engaged in any activity related to farming or agriculture?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Yes 1719 37.7 47.3
02: No 1872 41.1 51.5
98: Did not respond 45 1.0 1.2
Total 3636 79.8 100.0
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Valid (%)

Missing | 99: Not applicable 922 20.2

Total 4558 100.0

B4: What is your level of education?
01: Illiterate (cannot read and write at all) 638 14.0
02: Below primary class 410 9.0
03: Primary Pass (Class 5) 564 12.4
04: Middle Pass (Class 8) 740 16.2
05: Metric Pass (Class 10) 826 18.1
06: Studying in class 11th or 12th or junior college 245 5.4
07: Inter Pass (Class 12) 402 8.8
08: Diploma (after Class X or XII) 139 3.1
09: Graduate / Graduation / in College 384 8.4
10: Post Graduate/ Post Graduation 123 2.7
11: Higher Degree (MPhil, PhD) 18 4
12: Professional Course/Degree (Law, Engineering etc.) 33 7
98: Did not respond 37 8
Total 4558 100.0

B5: How often do you do all this — almost every day, at least once a week, sometimes a

month, very little or never?

a Watch news on television
01: Almost everyday 2535 55.6
02: At least once a week 529 11.6
03: Few times a month 206 4.5
04: Very little 495 10.9
05: Never 640 14.0
98: No response 153 3.4
Total 4558 100.0
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b:  Read newspaper

(%)

!

01: Almost everyday 1476 32.4
02: At least once a week 520 11.4
03: Few times a month 283 6.2
04: Very little 551 12.1
05: Never 1433 31.4
98: No response 295 6.5
Total 4558 100.0

c Listen to radio

(Vo)

01: Almost everyday 509 11.2
02: At least once a week 199 4.4
03: Few times a month 249 5.5
04: Very little 565 12.4
05: Never 2522 55.3
98: No response 514 11.3
Total 4558 100.0

d:  Read news on internet websites

N (%)
01: Almost everyday 1108 24.3
02: At least once a week 457 10.0
03: Few times a month 231 5.1
04: Very little 406 8.9
05: Never 1883 41.3
98: No response 473 10.4
Total 4558 100.0
Bo: How many times do you use this social media - many times a day, once or twice a day,
sometimes a week, sometimes a month, not more or never?
a Facebook
(o)
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%)
01: Many times a day 1413 31.0
02: Once or twice a day 353 7.7
03: A few days a week 162 3.6
04: A few days a month 147 3.2
05: Very less 335 7.3
06: Never 1678 36.8
98. No response 470 10.3
Total 4558 100.0

b:  Twitter

%)

01: Many times a day 474 10.4
02: Once or twice a day 207 4.6
03: A few days a week 157 3.4
04: A few days a month 155 3.4
05: Very less 433 9.5
06: Never 2521 55.3
98. No response 610 13.4
Total 4558 100.0

¢ WhatsApp

(o)

01: Many times a day 2155 47.3
02: Once or twice a day 374 8.2
03: A few days a week 121 2.7
04: A few days a month 95 2.1
05: Very less 147 3.2
06: Never 1263 27.7
98. No response 403 8.8
Total 4558 100.0

d:  Instagram
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%)
01: Many times a day 1095 24.0
02: Once or twice a day 338 7.4
03: A few days a week 209 4.6
04: A few days a month 192 4.2
05: Very less 288 6.3
06: Never 1906 41.8
98. No response 531 11.6
Total 4558 100.0
e: YouTube
%)
01: Many times a day 1861 40.8
02: Once or twice a day 410 9.0
03: A few days a week 255 5.6
04: A few days a month 116 2.5
05: Very less 195 4.3
06: Never 1324 29.1
98. No response 397 8.7
Total 4558 100.0
B7: Are you married?
| (%)
01: Yes 3832 84.1
02: Yes, but Divorced 52 1.1
03: Yes, but Widowed/Widower 173 3.8
04: Yes, but Separated 50 1.1
05: No, unmarried/single 407 8.9
98: Did not answer 45 1.0
Total 4558 100.0
B8: What is your religion?
01: Hindu 4087 89.7
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| (%)
02: Muslim 415 9.1
03: Christian 21 5
04: Sikh 6 1
05: Buddhist/neo Buddhist 10 2
06: Jain 8 2
07: Parsi 3 1
97: Others 1 0
98: No religion 7 1
Total 4558 100.0
BO: How often do you do these religious things — every day, week, month, festival time,

not more or never?

a:  Pray (puja/path/namaz/prayer)

01: Daily 3144 69.0
02: Weekly 542 11.9
03: Monthly 156 3.4
04: On festivals 288 0.3
05: Very rare 189 4.2
06: Never 160 3.5
98: No response 78 1.7
Total 4558 100.0

b:  Visit temple/mosque/church/ gurudwara etc.

01: Daily 1594 35.0
02: Weekly 1264 27.7
03: Monthly 453 9.9
04: On festivals 607 13.3
05: Very rare 272 6.0
06: Never 223 4.9
98: No response 145 3.2
Total 4558 100.0
Lokniti,CSDS Page 20




Gujarat Postpoll Survey 2022-Survey Findings

c: Religious channels on TV

01: Daily 1464 32.1
02: Weekly 550 121
03: Monthly 441 9.7
04: On festivals 471 10.3
05: Very rare 6306 14.0
06: Never 821 18.0
98: No response 175 3.8
Total 4558 100.0

d:  Read any religious book

01: Daily 885 19.4
02: Weekly 497 10.9
03: Monthly 410 9.0
04: On festivals 548 12.0
05: Very rare 733 16.1
06: Never 1267 27.8
98: No response 218 4.8
Total 4558 100.0
e Keeping vrat/rozas/fasts

01: Daily 736 16.1
02: Weekly 605 13.3
03: Monthly 547 12.0
04: On festivals 1176 25.8
05: Very rare 548 12.0
06: Never 744 16.3
98: No response 203 4.4
Total 4558 100.0
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B10: What is your caste group — SC, ST, OBC or General?

hY (%)
01: Scheduled Caste (SC) 304 6.7
02: Scheduled Tribes (ST) 681 14.9
03: Other Backward Classes (OBC) 2198 48.2
04: General/Others 1175 25.8
98: No response 200 4.4
Total 4558 100.0
B11: And what is your caste-community (jaati-biradari)?
001: Brahmins 99 2.2
002: Lohana 28 .6
003: Rajputs 164 3.6
005: Vaishnava, Bania 39 9
006: Jain 14 3
007: Khatti 6 1
008: Sindhi 49 1.1
009: Maratha 27 .6
010: Patel 272 6.0
011: Kadva Patel 71 1.6
012: Leuva Patel 55 1.2
014. Other PP upper castes 24 5
019: Other Upper Castes 91 2.0
020: Yadav 43 9
021: Koli 442 9.7
022: Mer 44 1.0
023: Charan/Gadhvi 14 3
024: Rabari 85 1.9
025: Bharwad 75 1.7
026: Kshatriya: Thakor 487 10.7
027: Chaudhary: Anjana Patel 55 1.2
028: Bhavsar 13 3
029: Tailor/Shimpi 31 7
030: Suthar 32 7
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031: Kumbhar / Prajapati 66 1.4
032: Blacksmith/ Panchal 36 .8
033: Sunar/Parjiyasoni 10 2
034: Dhobi 5 |
035: Nai, Hajam 21 5
036: Ghanchi, Teli 8 2
037: Jogi, Goswami, Bawa 37 .8
039: Playing castes: Bahurupi, Madari, Nat, Bhojak, etc. 4 A1
040: Devipujak 57 1.3
041: Other OBC castes 273 6.0
060: Chamar 64 1.4
061: Shrimali 8 2
062: Valmiki, Senwa 10 2
063: Mayawanshi 9 2
064: Weavers/Bunkar 133 2.9
069: Other Scheduled Tribes 43 9
070: Meena 2 1
071: Bhil, Tadvi 101 2.2
072: Nayakda 31 7
073: Chaudhary, Chaudhara 74 1.6
074: Halpati, Dubla 25 .6
075: Vasava 104 2.3
076: Gamit 30 7
077: Rathwa 17 4
079: Other Scheduled Tribes (Adivasi Patels) 235 5.1
080: Upper caste Muslims 193 4.2
081: Muslim OBCs 97 2.1
089: Other Muslims 113 2.5
090: Jat Sikhs 2 0
091: Khatri, Arora, 1 .0
110: Upper Caste Christians 4 1
111: OBC Christians 11 2
112: Dalit Christians 3 Ad
119: Other Christians without caste 2 .0
120: Buddhist 3 |
121: Jain 5 1
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122: Other Religions 2 .0
123: Hindu / No Caste 254 5.6
129: Do not believe in caste 65 1.4
998: Refuses to disclose/ No response 141 3.1
Total 4558 100.0

B12: Which ration card do you have?

N (%)
01: No, No card 549 12.1
02: Yes, Above Poverty Line (APL) 2153 47.2
03: Below Poverty Line (BPL) 1600 35.1
04: Antyodaya (AAY) 28 .6
09: Had, but lost it 69 1.5
97: Others 11 2
98: No response 148 3.3
Total 4558 100.0
B13a:  (If2in A6) What type of house does the respondent live in?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: House/Flat/Bungalow 332 7.3 19.7
02: House/flat with 5 rooms or more 32 7 1.9
03: House/Flat with 4 Rooms 219 4.8 13.0
04:House/Flat with 3 Rooms 345 7.6 20.4
05: House with 2 Rooms 467 10.2 27.7
06: House with 1 room 205 4.5 12.2
07: Mainly kutcha house 76 1.7 4.5
08: Slum/Jhuggi/Jhopri 11 2 .6
Total 1686 37.0 100.0
Missing | 99: Not Applicable 2872 63.0
Total 4558 100.0

B13b:  (If1in A6) What type of house does the respondent live in?

N (%)  Vald

()
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N D) Valid
(7o)
Valid 01: Pucca (both wall and roof are made of pucca 1358 29.8 47.3
material)
02: Pucca-kuccha (either wall or roof is made of pucca | 1038 22.8 36.1
material, but others of kuccha material)
03: Kaccha (both wall and roof are made of kuccha 406 8.9 14.1
material)
04: Hut (both wall and roof are made of grass, leaves, 71 1.6 2.5
mud, un-brunt brick or bamboo)
Total 2872 63.0 100.0
Missing | 99: Not applicable 1686 37.0
Total 4558 | 100.0
B14: What kind of mobile phone do you have- a simple phone or a smartphone with a touch

screen or you don’t have a mobile phone?

!

(*0)

01: No, Don’t have a phones 853 18.7
02: Simple phone 1149 25.2
03: Smartphone 2432 53.3
04: Both 54 1.2
98: No response 69 1.5
Total 4558 100.0
B15: Are you completely vegetarian, vegetarian also eat eggs or do you eat meat and fish?

(o)

!

01: Vegetarian 2984 65.5

02: Vegetarians also eat eggs 526 11.5

03: Meat- Fish is also eaten 873 19.2

98: No response 174 3.8

Total 4558 100.0
Bl16a:  How many adult (Above 18 years of age) members are there in your family?

0: No response 22 5
1: One 67 1.5
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hY (%)
2: Two 442 9.7
3: Three 772 16.9
4: Four 1171 25.7
5: Five 1041 22.8
6: Six 633 13.9
7: Seven 164 3.6
8: Eight 135 3.0
9: Nine 110 2.4
Total 4558 100.0

Bl6b: How many children (Below 18 years of age) members are there in your family?

()

!

0: No response 632 13.9
1: One 1052 23.1
2: Two 1691 37.1
3: Three 693 15.2
4: Four 269 5.9
5: Five 120 2.6
6: Six 49 1.1
7: Seven 20 4
8: Eight 17 4
9: Nine 15 3
Total 4558 100.0
B17: Does your household or any member of your household have these?

1: Yes 2: No

N (%) N (%)

a: Car/jeep/van 902 19.8 3656 80.2 4558 100.0
b: Scooter/motorcycle/moped 3788 83.1 770 16.9 4558 100.0
c: Air conditioner 593 13.0 3965 87.0 4558 100.0
d: Computet/laptop/IPad 737 16.2 3821 83.8 4558 100.0
e: Electric fan/cooler 4005 87.9 553 12.1 4558 100.0
f: Washing machine 1009 22.1 3549 77.9 4558 100.0
g: Fridge 3005 65.9 1553 34.1 4558 100.0
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1: Yes 2: No
N (%) N (%)
h: Television 3811 83.6 747 16.4 4558 100.0
i: Bank account 3664 80.4 894 19.6 4558 100.0
j: Credit card 673 14.8 3885 85.2 4558 100.0
k: LPG gas 3668 80.5 890 19.5 4558 100.0
L: Internet connection at home 519 114 4039 88.6 4558 100.0
m: Toilet inside the house 3100 68.0 1458 32.0 4558 100.0
n: Pumping set 284 6.2 4274 93.8 4558 100.0
o: Tractor 419 9.2 4139 90.8 4558 100.0

B18b:  What’s your monthly household income these days approximately - please tell me after
adding the income of all members?

01: Up to 1,000 305 6.7
02: 1,001 to 2,000 125 2.7
03: 2,001 to 3,000 127 2.8
04: 3,001 to 5,000 259 5.7
05: 5,001 to 7,500 254 5.6
06: 7,501 to 10,000 503 11.0
07: 10,001 to 15,000 805 17.7
08: 15,001 to 20,000 676 14.8
09: 20,001 to 30,000 664 14.6
10: 30,001 to 50,000 483 10.6
11: Over 50,000 213 4.7
98: No answer 143 3.1
Total 4558 100.0
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